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24-25 KSDC Fee Schedules 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

*for Ken-Ton employees the fee is deducted from the last paycheck in June each year;  
for all else, paid by check to KSDC prior to start of workshop* 

 

 
 
 
 

 
Kenmore Staff Development Center 2024-2025  Registration Fees & Stipend Information 

KSDC Participant Rate / hr. Maximum Fee 

KAA  $10.00/hr. Administrators (max. $150) 
   
KTA (.7 - 1.0) $10.00/hr. Capped at 20 hours   ($200) 
KTA (.6) 10.00/hr. Capped at 12 hours    ($120) 
KTA (.5) 10.00/hr. Capped at 10 hours    ($100) 
KTA (.4) 10.00/hr. Capped at 8 hours      ($80) 
KTA (.3) 10.00/hr. Capped at 6 hours      ($60) 
KTA (.2) 10.00/hr. Capped at 4 hours      ($40) 
KTA (.1) 10.00/hr. Capped at 2 hours      ($20) 
KTA TA 
Teaching Assistant 

$10.00/hr. Capped at 20 hours   ($200) 

KTA Sub 
(Per Diem & BBS) 

No Fee 

   
KTSEA      (pre-7/1/03) $7.00/hr. Capped at 15 hours    ($105) 
KTSEA-P  (pre-7/1/03) 7.00/hr. Capped at 10 hours    ($70) 
KTSEFR   (post-7/1/03) 7.00/hr. Capped at 12 hours    ($84)  
KTSEPR   (post-7/1/03) 7.00/hr. Capped at 8 hours     ($56) 
Support Staff Sub No Fee 
   
Non-represented 
Employees 

$10.00/hr. Capped at 20 hours   ($200) 

   
Student Teachers $4.00/hr. 
Private School Teachers 4.00/hr. 
Ken-Ton Retirees 4.00/hr. 
Ken-Ton Parents 7.00/hr. 
Ken-Ton Residents 7.00/hr. 
BOCES Teachers 7.00/hr. 
Credit Union Employees 7.00/hr. 
All Others 11.00/hr. 



  ​ ​ Kenmore Staff Development Center 
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24-25 Ken-Ton Employee Stipends 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
*for Ken-Ton employees the stipend is paid in the last paycheck in June each year* 

 
 
 
 
 

Kenmore Staff Development Center 2024-2025  Registration Fees & Stipend Information 

Unit Hours Required Stipend Earned 

KAA  25 hours $3,500 
   
KTA (.7 - 1.0) 20 hours, up to 30 $2,000, prorated up to $3,000 
KTA (.6) 12 hours, up to 18 $1,200, prorated up to $1,800 
KTA (.5) 10 hours, up to 15 $1,000, prorated up to $1,500 
KTA (.4) 8 hours, up to 12 $800, prorated up to $1,200 
KTA (.3) 6 hours, up to 9  $600, prorated up to $900 
KTA (.2) 4 hours, up to 6 $400, prorated up to $600 
KTA (.1) 2 hours, up to 3 $200, prorated up to $300 
KTA TA 
Teaching Assistant 

20 hours, up to 30 $2,000, prorated up to $3,000 

KTA Sub 
(Per Diem & BBS)  
(must work at least 30 days) 

Up to 20 hours Prorated up to $2,000 

   
KTSEA      (pre-7/1/03) 15 hours $1,075 
KTSEA-P  (pre-7/1/03) 10 hours $600 
KTSEFR   (post-7/1/03) 12 hours $600 
KTSEPR   (post-7/1/03) 8 hours $350 
   
Non-Represented 
Employees 

20 hours $2,000 


